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SPENDING ON HEALTH SECTOR
Acharia Shri Basudeb;Kataria Shri Lal Chand;Sampath Shri Anirudhan

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the public and private spending on health as percentage of Gross Domestic Product (GDP) separately in India and other countries, country-wise alongwith percentage of State Gross Domestic Product (GDP) spent on health sector during the last three years, Statewise/UT-wise;

(b) the details of birth rate, death rate, fertility and infant mortality rate during the same period in India; and

(c) the details of fund allocated by the Government to the States/UTs in the health sector during the said period, State/UTwise?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE (SHRI GHULAM NABIAZAD)

(a) The details of the public and private spending on health as percentage of Gross Domestic Product GDP separately in India and other selected countries are given at Annexure-I

Public expenditure on health sector as percentage of State Gross Domestic Product (GDP) FROM 2005-06 to 2008-09 is given at Annexure-II. State-wise data on private expenditure on health sector is not available.

(b) Details of birth rate, death rate, total fertility rate and infant mortality rate in India during 2005 to 2008 are given at Annexure-III.

(c) Details of funds allocated by the Government to the StatesAJTs in the health sector during 2005-06 to 2008-09 are given at Annexure-IV.
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